YouTube £20 Amazon Q&A Terms and Conditions

1. Promoter:

The Promoter of this giveaway is London Metropolitan University (the "Promoter"). This giveaway is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by Amazon or any third parties.

2. Eligibility:

The project is open to current students and alumni of London Metropolitan University. To enter, participants must:

- Complete the participants form with their information
- Sign the participant release form
- Produce a video answering questions about their experience at London Metropolitan University

Entries will only be accepted between 1 November 2024, and 1 November 2025

3. Reward:

The reward is one (1) Amazon voucher to the value of £20

4. Entry Limit:

Entries can only enter once and are only entitled to one reward – multiple entries from the same person will not be considered.

5. Participant selection

Participants will be selected at the discretion of the Marketing Team, providing they fulfill all the conditions and are either a current student or alumni. Participants will be contacted by <u>social@londonmet.ac.uk</u> to confirm their participation.

6. Participant notification and reward claim:

Participants must respond to all emails sent by <u>social@londonmet.ac.uk</u> regarding their participation in this project, including any amendments and/or edits required to their contribution, from their London Met email address. Participants must share their contribution with <u>social@londonmet.ac.uk</u> and receive an email to confirm this has been signed off by the Social Team. Only then will a £20 Amazon voucher be received by the participant.

7. Prize delivery:

Once eligibility is confirmed, the reward will be emailed to the participants London Met student email address. We are not responsible for any delays or issues related to the delivery of the prize.

8. Use of Personal Data:

By agreeing to participate in this project, participants agree to the collection and use of their personal data for social media content. Participants must sign a release form which outlines how their personal data will be used. Personal data will not be used for any other purpose without prior consent.

9. General conditions:

The Promoter reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or modify the project if any technical issues arise. The Promoter also reserves the right to disqualify any individual found to be tampering with the entry process or violating the terms and conditions of the giveaway.

10. Contact information:

For any inquiries regarding the giveaway, participants can contact the Promoter via email at <u>social@londonmet.ac.uk</u>. By entering, the participant agrees to these terms and conditions.